

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10908 of 2025

=====

VIPULBHAI KANJIBHAI VASANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SAGAR D VAGHASIYA(13308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 09/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mention is made on behalf of learned advocate Mr. L. G. Sudani that learned advocate Mr. L. G. Sudani has instruction to appear for respondent no.2 and time is prayed for.

Stand over to 13/11/2025.

(D. M. VYAS, J)

ILA